SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15937/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2014 in SCA No. 11031/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14713/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief)

Date: 22/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, ASG

> Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surjit Ghosh, Adv.

> Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Mr. K. Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mauli K.G. Nanavati, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ιt is submitted by Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, learned

www.ecourtsindia.com

Additional Solicitor General that the Union of India has filed a petition i.e. T.P.(C)...Diary No. 31003 of 2014, seeking transfer of cases pending in various High Courts on the same

2

Let that petition be listed along with these present special leave petitions on 26th September, 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

issue.

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER