S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15937/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2014 in SCA No. 11031/2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 14713/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief)

T.P.(C) No. 1363-1377/2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

```
T.C.(C)
                       No.
                              88/2014
                              89/2014
T.C.(C)
                       No.
T.C.(C)
                       No.
                              24/2015
T.C.(C)
                       No.
                              23/2015
T.C.(C)
                       No.
                              27/2015
T.C.(C)
                              28/2015
                       No.
T.C.(C)
                              26/2015
                       No.
T.C.(C)
                              32/2015
                       No.
T.C.(C)
                       No.
                             30/2015
T.C.(C)
                       No.
                             33/2015
                             31/2015
T.C.(C)
                       No.
T.C.(C)
                       No.
                             37/2015
T.C.(C)
                       No.
                             36/2015
T.C.(C)
                       No.
                             40/2015
T.C.(C)
                             61/2015
                       No.
T.C.(C)
```

Signature Not Verified

No. 35/2015

Digitally signed by

Date: 15/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.04.17 15:36:54 IST

Reason:

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT 2

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010027142015/truecopy/order-16.pdf

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv. Mr. Kihsore Kunal, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A Jena, Adv. Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv. Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Adv. Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Kanupriya Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that the matter may be taken up on 07.05.2015. Let the matter be listed on 07.05.2015.

Learned counsel for the parties undertake that they will complete the pleadings from all angles by that day.

Let the writ petitions which have been transferred to this Court shall be served on Ms. Tamta, learned counsel assisting Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for Union of India.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master