SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15937/2014 etc. etc.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2014 in SCA No. 11031/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Post along with the records received from the High Court of Bombay in Writ Petition No. 12732 of 2015 (Rattan India Power Ltd. Vs. Union of India and Ors.)

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master