ITEM NO.5.1

### REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1363-1377/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KSK ENERGY VENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5599 OF 2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. **REGISTRAR COURT. )** 

WITH

C.A. No. 5599/2017 (XIV-A)

Date: 27-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shubh Dixit, Adv.

Ms. Mannat Waraich , AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## ORDER

2

# C.A. No. 5599/2017

As requested, four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to appellants, to file Affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that he has already filed counter affidavit. Registry to verify and report.

List again on 12.5.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

MG