

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1363-1377/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KSK ENERGY VENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA. NO. 53880/2023 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION) IN TC 88 OF 2014 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5599/2017 (XIV-A)

T.C.(C) No. 88/2014 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 53880/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 04-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.
Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Raj B. Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Ms. Mannat Waraich , AOR

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA. NO. 53880/2023 IN T.C.(C) No. 88/2014:

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
BRANCH OFFICER